0.00  702,617,078.81  184,742,694.36  84,950,584.25  870,492,523.91  31,732,609.17  3,619,044.29  231,758,226.51  52,586,386.16  2,162,499,147.46

Charge for the year 0.00  121,981,427.39  27,009,761.56  17,284,373.70  181,846,293.30  5,913,841.15  1,005,156.30  34,807,460.18  6,575,533.13  396,423,846.71

At the end of the

year
0.00  824,598,506.19  211,752,455.92  102,234,957.95  1,052,338,817.21  37,646,450.32  4,624,200.59  266,565,686.69  59,161,919.29  2,558,922,994.17

Written Down Value

As at 31st

December 2015
1,753,908,921.24  2,317,647,120.33  81,029,284.66  155,559,363.33  727,385,175.18  53,224,570.32  4,020,625.22  139,229,840.69  26,302,132.52  5,258,307,033.48

As at 31st

December 2014
1,750,201,814.06  2,299,906,487.11  107,055,328.22  152,165,148.58  706,946,265.12  54,685,896.13  4,474,079.52  161,645,585.87  30,955,284.40  5,268,035,889.01

   2.1 Adjustment to the opening balance

Cost   Depreciation

Assets Category   Opening

Balance before

adjustment

Adjustment

made

Opening

Balance after

adjustment

  Assets Category Opening

Balance before

adjustment

Adjustment

made

Opening

Balance after

adjustment

Building &

Improvement

3,004,791,266.98  (2,267,701.06) 3,002,523,565.92   Building & Improvement 702,979,260.87  (362,182.06) 702,617,078.81

 Office

Equipment

86,080,755.30  337,750.00  86,418,505.30   Office

Equipment

 31,698,834.17  33,775.00  31,732,609.17

Total 3,090,872,022.28  (1,929,951.06) 3,088,942,071.22   Total 734,678,095.04  (328,407.06) 734,349,687.98

Notes to the Financial Statements

2.2 Unvalued Land & Buildings

1. The Land and Buildings at Following Vocational Training Centers has not been included

in the annual A/C as it was not been valued.

 Vocational Training Center Matale   - Matale

 Vocational Training Center Yakkalamulla   - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Ginimellagaha  - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Akmimana  - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Wathurawila   - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Katana   - Gampa

 Vocational Training Center Kirinda   - Hambantota

 Vocational Training Center Siribopura   - Hambantota